## SALES CONSULTANT DECLARATION



## PRIVATE WEALTH PORTFOLIO PORTUGAL

Α	A SALES CONSULTANT DECLARATION			
I			(insert name),	
	the Head of Wealth Protection - Portugal at Utmost PanEurope dac, hereby expressly confirm that for Policy number			
			(insert Policy number)	
did not undertake any of the following activities:			ı	
	› arrange, host or attend any client events in Brazil for existing or prospective policyholders			
		meet with any insurance intermediaries in Brazil to discuss Utmost PanEurope dac or its product offerings		
	discuss any individual policyholders or policies, whether prospective or existing, with the Brazilian lawyers, or			
	individual c	e to play in 'soliciting', 'negotiating', 'effecting' or 'concluding' policies with ients on behalf of Utmost PanEurope dac and that all such activities will be by intermediaries licensed in Portugal.		
I hereby also confirm that I have only used material signed off by the Technical Services team in the meetings in Brazil.				
SIG	NATURE			
Print full name				
Date	е			

## A WEALTH of DIFFERENCE

Utmost Wealth Solutions is a brand name used by a number of Utmost companies. This item has been issued by Utmost PanEurope dac.

 $Ut most Pan Europe\ dac\ is\ regulated\ by\ the\ Central\ Bank\ of\ Ireland.\ Ut most\ Pan Europe\ dac\ is\ a\ designated\ activity\ company\ registered\ in\ Ireland\ (number\ 311420),\ with\ a\ registered\ office\ at\ Navan\ Business\ Park,\ Athlumney,\ Navan,\ Co.\ Meath\ C15\ CCW8,\ Ireland.$ 

Utmost PanEurope dac is duly registered for the pursuit of the life insurance business in Portugal on a freedom to provide services basis, and is duly registered for such purposes with the Portuguese Insurance Supervisory Authority (Autoridade de Supervisão de Seguros e Fundos de Pensões or 'ASF') under the number 4693.

T +353 (0)46 909 9760

F +353 (0)46 909 9849

E ccsfrontoffice@utmost.ie W utmostinternational.com